
Ice Show Rehearsals Master 2025 

    Thurs March 27 Friday March 28 Sat March 29 

    4:00-5:00 
Merry Old Land of Oz 
5:00-6:00 
The Tin Man 

5:00-5:55 
Merry Old Land of Oz 
Lollipop Guild 

 

Sun March 30 Mon March 31 Tues April 1 Wed. April 2 Thurs April 3 Fri April 4 Sat April 5 

    4:00-5:00 
Merry Old Land of Oz 
 
4:00-4:45 
Cinderelly’s Helpers 
 
4:45-5:30  
People of Emerald City 
 
5:00-6:00 
The Tin Man 
 
5:30-6:00 
Witch Hunters 
Defying Gravity 
 
Flood 6:00 And 7:00 
 
7:10-7:50  
A Day in Emerald 
City 
 
7:50-8:25 
Cinder’s Little Corner 
Tornado Twister 
A Horse of a 
Different Colour 
Royal Dressage 
 
Flood 8:25 
8:35-9:35  
Party Rock 

3:30-4:30 
Open Session 
 
 
4:30-5:15 
Adieu 
The Ball 
 
 
5:00-5:55 
Merry Old Land of 
Oz 
Lollipop Guild 
 
 
4:45-5:15 
The Page 
 
5:15-5:55  
Lullaby Girls 
Step by Step 
Glinda 
 
 
 

NO SKATING 



Sun April 6 Mon April 7 Tues April 8 Wed April 9 Thurs April 10 Fri April 11 Sat April 12 

9:45-10:40 
People of 
Munchkinland 
Fairy Dust 
People of Emerald 
City 
 
 
Flood 12:10 
 
12:20-12:50 Star 5+ 
March of the Winkie 
 
12:50-1:20 Star 5+ 
Party Rock 
 

3:15-4:15 
Open Session 
 
4:15-4:55  
Adieu 
The Ball 
 
4:55-5:25  
Lullaby Girls 
Step by Step 
Prince Charming 
 
Flood 5:25-5:35 
 
5:35-6:05  
Popular 
Gus & Jaq 
 
6:05-6:35 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkeys  
 
 
 
 
 

4:00-5:00 
People of 
Munchinland 
 
4:00-4:30 
Cinderelly’s Helpers 
 
4:30-5:00 
Witch Hunters 
Defying Gravity 
 
Flood 6:30 
 
6:40-7:40 
A Day in Emerald 
City 
 
7:40-8:10  
Cinder’s Little 
Corner 
Tornado Twister 
A Horse of a 
Different Colour 
Royal Dressage 
 
Flood 8:10 
 
8:10-8:40  
Mayor 
Aunt Em and Uncle 
Henry 
Cinderella 
The Wizard 
 
8:40 - 9:50 Star 5+ 
March of Winkie 
 

3:45-4:40 
Open Session 
 
4:40-5:10  
Dorothy 
Elphaba 
 
 
Flood-5:10-5:20 
 
5:20-5:50  
Popular 
Gus and Jaq 
 
 
5:50-6:20 JD 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkeys 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NO SKATING 
 
 
 

NO SKATING 
 
 

NO SKATING 



Sun April 13 Mon April 14 Tues April 15 Wed April 16 Thurs April 17 Fri April 18 Sat April 19 

NO SKATING 
 
 
 
 
 

3:15-4:15 
Open Session 
 
4:15-4:55  
Adieu 
The Ball 
 
4:55-5:25  
Lullaby Girls 
Step by Step 
Prince Charming 
 
Flood 5:25-5:35 
 
5:35-6:05  
Popular 
Gus & Jaq 
 
6:05-6:35 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkey 

4:00-5:00 
People of 
Munchinland 
 
4:00-4:30 
Cinderelly’s Helpers 
 
4:30-5:00 
Witch Hunters 
Defying Gravity 
 
Flood 6:30 
 
6:40-7:40 
A Day in Emerald 
City 
 
7:40-8:10  
Cinder’s Little 
Corner 
Tornado Twister 
A Horse of a 
Different Colour 
Royal Dressage 
 
Flood 8:10 
 
 
8:10-8:40  
Mayor 
Aunt Em and Uncle 
Henry 
Cinderella 
The Wizard 
 
8:40 - 9:50 Star 5+ 
March of Winkie 
 

3:45-4:40 
Open Session 
 
4:40-5:10  
Dorothy 
Elphaba 
 
 
Flood-5:10-5:20 
 
5:20-5:50  
Popular 
Gus and Jaq 
 
 
5:50-6:20 JD 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkeys 
 
 

4:00-5:00 
Merry Old Land of 
Oz 
 
4:00-4:45 
Cinderelly’s Helpers 
 
4:45-5:30  
People of Emerald 
City 
 
5:00-6:00 
The Tin Man 
 
5:30-6:00 
Witch Hunters 
Defying Gravity 
 
Flood 6:00 
Flood 7:00 
 
7:10-7:50  
A Day in Emerald 
City 
 
 
7:50-8:25 
Cinder’s Little 
Corner 
Tornado Twister 
A Horse of a 
Different Colour 
Royal Dressage 
 
Flood 8:25 
 
8:35-9:35  
Party Rock 
 
 

Good Friday 
 
1:30-2:30  
Open Session 
 
 
2:30-3:30 
March of the 
Winkie 
 
3:30-4:30 
Party Anthem 
 
 
 
 

NO SKATING 



Sun April 20 Mon April 21 Tues April 22 Wed April 23 Thurs April 24 Fri April 25 Sat April 26 

9:45-10:40 
People of 
Munchkinland 
Fairy Dust 
People of Emerald 
City 
 
Flood 12:10 
 
12:20-12:50 Star 5+ 
March of the Winkie 
 
12:50-1:20 Star 5+ 
Party Rock 
 

3:15-4:15 
Open Session 
 
4:15-4:55  
Adieu 
The Ball 
 
4:55-5:25  
Lullaby Girls 
Step by Step 
Prince Charming 
 
Flood 5:25-5:35 
 
5:35-6:05  
Popular 
Gus & Jaq 
 
6:05-6:35 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkey 

4:00-5:00 
People of 
Munchinland 
 
4:00-4:30 
Cinderelly’s Helpers 
 
4:30-5:00 
Witch Hunters 
Defying Gravity 
 
Flood 6:30 
 
6:40-7:40 
A Day in Emerald 
City 
 
7:40-8:10  
Cinder’s Little 
Corner 
Tornado Twister 
A Horse of a 
Different Colour 
Royal Dressage 
 
Flood 8:10 
 
 
8:10-8:40  
Mayor 
Aunt Em and Uncle 
Henry 
Cinderella 
The Wizard 
 
8:40 - 9:50 Star 5+ 
March of Winkie 
 
 
 
 

3:45-4:40 
Open Session 
 
4:40-5:10  
Dorothy 
Elphaba 
 
Star 5+ Solo, Duet or 
Trio Extra Practice 
 
Flood-5:10-5:20 
 
5:20-5:50  
Popular 
Gus and Jaq 
 
 
5:50-6:20 JD 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkeys 
 
 

  

4:00-5:00 
Merry Old Land of 
Oz 
 
4:00-4:45 
Cinderelly’s Helpers 
 
4:45-5:30  
People of Emerald 
City 
 
5:00-6:00 
The Tin Man 
 
5:30-6:00 
Witch Hunters 
Defying Gravity 
 
Flood 6:00 
Flood 7:00 
7:10-7:50  
A Day in Emerald 
City 
 
 
7:50-8:25 
Cinder’s Little 
Corner 
Tornado Twister 
A Horse of a 
Different Colour 
Royal Dressage 
 
Flood 8:25 
 
8:35-9:35  
Party Rock 
 

3:30-4:30 
Open Session 
 
 
4:30-5:15 
Adieu 
The Ball 
 
 
5:00-5:55 
Merry Old Land of 
Oz 
Lollipop Guild 
 
 
4:45-5:15 
The Page 
 
5:15-5:55  
Lullaby Girls 
Step by Step 
Glinda 
 

 

NO SKATING 



Sun April 27 Mon April 28 Tues April 29 Wed April 30 Thurs May 1 Fri May 2 Sat May 3 

9:45-10:40 
People of 
Munchkinland 
Fairy Dust 
People of Emerald 
City 
 
Flood 12:10 
 
12:20-12:50 Star 5+ 
March of the Winkie 
 
12:50-1:20 Star 5+ 
Party Rock 
 

3:15-4:15 
Open Session 
 
4:15-4:55  
Adieu 
The Ball 
 
4:55-5:25  
Lullaby Girls 
Step by Step 
Prince Charming 
 
Flood 5:25-5:35 
 
5:35-6:05  
Popular 
Gus & Jaq 
 
6:05-6:35 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkey 

4:00-5:00 
People of 
Munchinland 
 
4:00-4:30 
Cinderelly’s Helpers 
 
4:30-5:00 
Witch Hunters 
Defying Gravity 
 
Flood 6:30 
 
6:40-7:40 
A Day in Emerald 
City 
 
7:40-8:10  
Cinder’s Little 
Corner 
Tornado Twister 
A Horse of a 
Different Colour 
Royal Dressage 
 
Flood 8:10 
 
8:10-8:40  
Mayor 
Aunt Em and Uncle 
Henry 
Cinderella 
The Wizard 
 
8:40 - 9:50 Star 5+ 
March of Winkie 

3:45-4:40 
Open Session 
 
4:40-5:10  
 
Dorothy 
Elphaba 
 
Star 5+ Solo, Duet or 
Trio Extra Practice 
 
Flood-5:10-5:20 
 
5:20-5:50  
Popular 
Gus and Jaq 
 
 
5:50-6:20 JD 
Sweet Nightingale 
Shimmering 
Snowflakes 
Flying Monkeys 
 
 

  

Production 
Rehearsal  
 
3:40pm- 5:30pm 
 
Intro  to 
Development 
Junior  
Development Girls 
Star 1-2  
Glinda 
Cinderella 
Dorothy 
 
5:00PM- 7:00PM 
 
LTFS 
Canskate 
JD Boys 
 
6:30- 9ish 
 
Star 3-4 
Star 5+ 

Dress Rehearsal  

All skaters must 
arrive at 4:00 pm  

LTFS, Intro, JD 
will be finished 
around 7:30pm  

Star 1-5 + will 
stay for another  
Rehearsal 
 
Estimated Finish 
Time 
Star 1-2 - 8:30pm 
Star 3-4- 9:00pm 
Star 5+- 9:45pm 

Ice Show Day  

Show A:  
12:00pm  

Skaters must 
arrive no  
later than  
11:00 AM 

Show B:  
5:00pm  

Skaters must 
arrive no  
later than  
4:15pm 

 

 


